

SC NO. 5063/2024
STATE VS. ANIL KUMAR & ANR.
FIR NO. 251/2022
PS SUNLIGHT COLONY

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Sunil Kumar is present on bail.

Accused Anil Kumar is absent.

Sh. Jiten Sharma, counsel for both the accused persons.

On exemption application, **accused Anil Kumar** is exempted from personal appearance for today only subject to the condition that he shall appear on next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **12.11.2024**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 07.10.2024