

SC No. 5063/2024
State Vs. Anil Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 251/2022
PS Sun Light Colony

11.04.2026

File is taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification no.64/G-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and all the matters listed on 03.03.2026 were directed to be taken up today i.e. 11.04.2026.

Present : Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State.

Accused Anil Kumar and Sunil Kumar are present on bail (through VC).

Mr. Avadhesh Sharma, counsel for both the accused persons.

Complainant Mr. Manohar @ Tambi in person.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, matter be listed for purpose already fixed on 06.06.2026.

Reader / 11.04.2026